Summary Results Report

Presidential Primary Election
March 3, 2020

Supervisorial District 2

Semi-Official Canvas

Alpine County

Statistics TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total 170
Registered Voters - Democratic 80
Party
Registered Voters - Republican Party 42
Registered Voters - American 3
Independent Party
Registered Voters - Green Party 1
Registered Voters - Libertarian Party 2
Registered Voters - Peace and 0
Freedom Party
Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN 42
Ballots Cast - Total 129
Ballots Cast - Democratic Party 87
Ballots Cast - Republican Party 28
Ballots Cast - American Independent 1
Party
Ballots Cast - Green Party 1
Ballots Cast - Libertarian Party 1
Ballots Cast - Peace and Freedom 0
Party
Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN 11
Ballots Cast - Blank 0
Voter Turnout - Total 75.88%
Voter Turnout - Democratic Party 108.75%
Voter Turnout - Republican Party 66.67%
Voter Turnout - American 33.33%
Independent Party
Voter Turnout - Green Party 100.00%
Voter Turnout - Libertarian Party 50.00%
Voter Turnout - Peace and Freedom 0.00%
Party
Voter Turnout - NONPARTISAN 26.19%

DEM Presidential Preference

Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

ANDREW YANG 2 2.33%
ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA FUENTE IlI 0 0.00%
JOHN K. DELANEY 0 0.00%
AMY KLOBUCHAR 4 4.65%
BERNIE SANDERS 27 31.40%
JOE SESTAK 0 0.00%
TOM STEYER 7 8.14%
DEVAL PATRICK 0 0.00%
MICHAEL BENNET 0 0.00%
MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG 4 4.65%
MOSIE BOYD 0 0.00%
CORY BOOKER 0 0.00%
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DEM Presidential Preference

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

PETE BUTTIGIEG 13 15.12%
JOSEPH R. BIDEN 16 18.60%
TULSI GABBARD 0 0.00%
MARK STEWART GREENSTEIN 0 0.00%
JULIAN CASTRO 0 0.00%
MICHAEL A. ELLINGER 0 0.00%
ELIZABETH WARREN 13 15.12%
MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00%
Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Not Assigned 0 0.00%
Total Votes Cast 86  100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 1

Contest Totals 87

REP Presidential Preference

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

MATTHEW JOHN MATERN 0 0.00%
ZOLTAN G. ISTVAN 0 0.00%
DONALD J. TRUMP 26 96.30%
ROBERT ARDINI 0 0.00%
JOE WALSH 0 0.00%
BILL WELD 0 0.00%
ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA FUENTE 0 0.00%
Write-In Totals 1 3.70%

Not Assigned 1 3.70%
Total Votes Cast 27  100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 1

Contest Totals 28
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AIP Presidential Preference
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DON BLANKENSHIP 0

PHIL COLLINS 0
ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA FUENTE 0
CHARLES KRAUT 0
J.R. MYERS 0
Write-In Totals 0
Not Assigned 0
Total Votes Cast 0
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 1

1

Contest Totals

GRN Presidential Candidate Preference

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

SEDINAM MOYOWASIFZA-CURRY 0 0.00%
DAVID ROLDE 0 0.00%
HOWIE HAWKINS 0 0.00%
DARIO HUNTER 0 0.00%
DENNIS LAMBERT 1 100.00%
Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Not Assigned 0 0.00%
Total Votes Cast 1 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 0

Contest Totals 1
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LIB Presidential Preference
Vote For 1

TOTAL
STEVEN A RICHEY 0

JACOB HORNBERGER

SOURAYA FAAS

KEENAN WALLACE DUNHAM

ADAM KOKESH

VERMIN SUPREME

JO JORGENSEN 0

DAN BEHRMAN 0

ERIK CHASE GERHARDT 0

KEN ARMSTRONG 0

MAX ABRAMSON 0

SAM ROBB 0

KIM RUFF 0
0
0
1
0
0
1

o O o o

—_

Write-In Totals
Not Assigned

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

PF Presidential Preference
Vote For 1

TOTAL
HOWIE HAWKINS 0

GLORIA LARIVA

Write-In Totals
Not Assigned

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

o O O O o o o

Contest Totals

VOTE %
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%

VOTE %
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United States Representative District 4

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

BRYNNE S. KENNEDY 79 64.75%
TOM MCCLINTOCK 36 29.51%
JULIANNE BENZEL 2 1.64%
JAMIE BYERS 0 0.00%
JACOB THOMAS 1 0.82%
ROBERT LAWTON 3 2.46%
Write-In Totals 1 0.82%

Not Assigned 1 0.82%
Total Votes Cast 122 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 7

Contest Totals 129

State Senate District 1

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

BRIAN DAHLE 42 34.43%
LINDA KELLEHER 15 12.30%
PAMELA DAWN SWARTZ 65 53.28%
Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Not Assigned 0 0.00%
Total Votes Cast 122 100.00%

Overvotes 1

Undervotes 6

Contest Totals 129

State Assembly Member District 5

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
FRANK BIGELOW 57 89.06%
Write-In Totals 7 10.94%
Not Assigned 7 10.94%
Total Votes Cast 64  100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 65
Contest Totals 129
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Superior Court Judge
Vote For 1
TOTAL

RICHARD D. MEYER 87
Write-In Totals 3

Not Assigned 3
Total Votes Cast 90

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 39

Contest Totals 129

VOTE %
96.67%

3.33%
3.33%
100.00%

Supervisor District 2 Supervisorial District 2

Vote For 1
TOTAL
RON HAMES 72
JAMES "JIM" L. HOLDRIDGE 49
Write-In Totals 1
Not Assigned 1
Total Votes Cast 122
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 7
Contest Totals 129
PROPOSITION 13
Vote For 1
TOTAL
YES 74
NO 47
Total Votes Cast 121
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 8
Contest Totals 129

VOTE %
59.02%

40.16%
0.82%
0.82%

100.00%

VOTE %
61.16%

38.84%
100.00%
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