Statistics	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	170
Registered Voters - Democratic Party	80
Registered Voters - Republican Party	42
Registered Voters - American Independent Party	3
Registered Voters - Green Party	1
Registered Voters - Libertarian Party	2
Registered Voters - Peace and Freedom Party	0
Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN	42
Ballots Cast - Total	129
Ballots Cast - Democratic Party	87
Ballots Cast - Republican Party	28
Ballots Cast - American Independent Party	1
Ballots Cast - Green Party	1
Ballots Cast - Libertarian Party	1
Ballots Cast - Peace and Freedom Party	0
Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN	11
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	75.88%
Voter Turnout - Democratic Party	108.75%
Voter Turnout - Republican Party	66.67%
Voter Turnout - American Independent Party	33.33%
Voter Turnout - Green Party	100.00%
Voter Turnout - Libertarian Party	50.00%
Voter Turnout - Peace and Freedom Party	0.00%
Voter Turnout - NONPARTISAN	26.19%

DEM Presidential Preference

	TOTAL	VOTE %
ANDREW YANG	2	2.33%
ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA FUENTE III	0	0.00%
JOHN K. DELANEY	0	0.00%
AMY KLOBUCHAR	4	4.65%
BERNIE SANDERS	27	31.40%
JOE SESTAK	0	0.00%
TOM STEYER	7	8.14%
DEVAL PATRICK	0	0.00%
MICHAEL BENNET	0	0.00%
MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG	4	4.65%
MOSIE BOYD	0	0.00%
CORY BOOKER	0	0.00%

DEM Presidential Preference Vote For 1		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
PETE BUTTIGIEG	13	15.12%
JOSEPH R. BIDEN	16	18.60%
TULSI GABBARD	0	0.00%
MARK STEWART GREENSTEIN	0	0.00%
JULIÁN CASTRO	0	0.00%
MICHAEL A. ELLINGER	0	0.00%
ELIZABETH WARREN	13	15.12%
MARIANNE WILLIAMSON	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%
Not Assigned	0	0.00%
Total Votes Cast	86	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	1	
Contest Totals	87	

REP Presidential Preference

Vote For 1		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
MATTHEW JOHN MATERN	0	0.00%
ZOLTAN G. ISTVAN	0	0.00%
DONALD J. TRUMP	26	96.30%
ROBERT ARDINI	0	0.00%
JOE WALSH	0	0.00%
BILL WELD	0	0.00%
ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA FUENTE	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	1	3.70%
Not Assigned	1	3.70%
Total Votes Cast	27	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	1	
Contest Totals	28	

AIP Presidential Preference Vote For 1		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
DON BLANKENSHIP	0	
PHIL COLLINS	0	
ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA FUENTE	0	
CHARLES KRAUT	0	
J.R. MYERS	0	
Write-In Totals	0	
Not Assigned	0	
Total Votes Cast	0	
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	1	
Contest Totals	1	

GRN Presidential Candidate Preference

Vote For 1		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
SEDINAM MOYOWASIFZA-CURRY	0	0.00%
DAVID ROLDE	0	0.00%
HOWIE HAWKINS	0	0.00%
DARIO HUNTER	0	0.00%
DENNIS LAMBERT	1	100.00%
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%
Not Assigned	0	0.00%
Total Votes Cast	1	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	0	
Contest Totals	1	

LI	В	Ρı	resid	lentia	l Pr	efe	rence	
		_	_					

TOTAL	VOTE %
0	0.00%
0	0.00%
0	0.00%
0	0.00%
0	0.00%
1	100.00%
0	0.00%
0	0.00%
0	0.00%
0	0.00%
0	0.00%
0	0.00%
0	0.00%
0	0.00%
0	0.00%
1	100.00%
0	
0	
1	
	0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PF Presidential Preference

	TOTAL	VOTE %
HOWIE HAWKINS	0	
GLORIA LA RIVA	0	
Write-In Totals	0	
Not Assigned	0	
Total Votes Cast	0	
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	0	
Contest Totals	0	

United States Repres	sentative District 4
Vote For 1	

	TOTAL	. VOTE %
BRYNNE S. KENNEDY	79	64.75%
TOM MCCLINTOCK	36	29.51%
JULIANNE BENZEL	2	1.64%
JAMIE BYERS	0	0.00%
JACOB THOMAS	1	0.82%
ROBERT LAWTON	3	2.46%
Write-In Totals	1	0.82%
Not Assigned	1	0.82%
Total Votes Cast	122	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	7	
Contest Totals	129	

State Senate District 1

Vote For 1

BRIAN DAHLE	TOTAL 42	VOTE % 34.43%
LINDA KELLEHER	15	12.30%
PAMELA DAWN SWARTZ	65	53.28%
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%
Not Assigned	0	0.00%
Total Votes Cast	122	100.00%
Overvotes	1	
Undervotes	6	
Contest Totals	129	

State Assembly Member District 5

	TOTAL	VOTE %
FRANK BIGELOW	57	89.06%
Write-In Totals	7	10.94%
Not Assigned	7	10.94%
Total Votes Cast	64	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	65	
Contest Totals	129	

Superior Court Judge Vote For 1		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
RICHARD D. MEYER	87	96.67%
Write-In Totals	3	3.33%
Not Assigned	3	3.33%
Total Votes Cast	90	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	39	
Contest Totals	129	

Supervisor District 2 Supervisorial District 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
RON HAMES	72	59.02%
JAMES "JIM" L. HOLDRIDGE	49	40.16%
Write-In Totals	1	0.82%
Not Assigned	1	0.82%
Total Votes Cast	122	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	7	
Contest Totals	129	

PROPOSITION 13

	TOTAL	VOTE %
YES	74	61.16%
NO	47	38.84%
Total Votes Cast	121	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	8	
Contest Totals	129	